
SADBOC Welcomes YOU!
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Thank you for joining us in what is technically our 21st annual SADBOC government 
procurement fair. If you're not familiar with SADBOC, it is the Small and Disadvantaged 
Business Opportunities Council, which is overseen by the Federal Executive Board. Its 
members are represented by federal, state and local government agencies and other 
Community Partners.

We hope that you will participate in many of the webinars throughout the week. If you 
have questions about any of the sessions or need further assistance, please reach out 
to Shaun McClary with the SBA or Christina Nebel-Dickerson with the Minnesota PTAC.

Shaun.McClary@sba.gov christina.nebel-dickerson@state.mn.us

mailto:Shaun.McClary@sba.gov
mailto:christina.nebel-dickerson@state.mn.us


www.mn.gov/admin/ptac

Are You and Should You be Registered in beta.SAM.gov? 

Pat Dotter
MN PTAC Area Manager

patricia.dotter@state.mn.us

507-549-3193

SAM vs. Beta.SAM.gov– SADBOC 2020

mailto:patricia.dotter@state.mn.us


Exactly What is SAM used for and Why?
Pros and Cons of Registering in SAM
Exactly What is beta.SAM.gov used for and Why?
Pros and Cons of Registering in beta.SAM.gov

Make an informed decision!
Are You and Should You be Registered in beta.SAM.gov? 
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Items for Discussion Today













• Allows YOUR business to be found by:
– Government Prime Contractors Subcontractors Potential Partners
– When researching by NAICS, Location, Socioeconomic Categories, DSBS and more

• Allows YOUR business to:
– Be Awarded a Contract     Get PAID Increase Profits GROW

• WHY do I need to register?
– because it is MANDATORY to register in SAM if you want to do business

with the Federal Government!
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Pros - Registering in SAM



• Allows YOUR business to be FOUND by:
– Third Party entities that send emails and want your money for something you can 

do for free!
– Companies that market to you for no reason (constant contacts, blind emails, etc.)

• Allows YOUR business to get LOST:
– Not keeping SAM updated with NAICS codes, addresses, emails, phone numbers

and name changes. Every time there is a change in any of the above go to SAM.
– Not doing the annual renewal, ignoring the reminder emails
Resulting with your business being of no consequence to the Federal Government!
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Cons - Registering in SAM









































• You get to:

– Find and be found by: Government    Primes    Subcontractors     Potential Partners   
Others

– Find Opportunities, Search for Past Performance, Past Awards, Forecasts, Do 
Research and MORE!

– Save searches, research, information, get added to interested vendor lists, sign up 
for watch list, and more that isn’t available unless you register

– Keep everything organized by saving it into your workspace
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Pros of Registering in beta.SAM.gov



• Ummm…      

Ummm…

Humm…

The LEARNING CURVE!

 I guess we will have to see…
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Cons of Registering in beta.SAM.gov



Informed Decision..

1

Should YOU be Registered in beta.SAM.gov? 



• Registering is easier than the SAM Entity Registration (not 2 hours!!!)

• Similar to the Login.gov/SAM account registration

• Can be done in 15 minutes or less!

• And…you only have to register ONCE!

• Just make changes to your account info as they occur and update 

password when you get notified that it has expired.
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So, How DO I Register?
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Thank you for your attendance!

 Get Registered!
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Christina Nebel-Dickerson, Director
Christina.nebel-dickerson@state.mn.us
651-201-2629

Igbal Mohammed, Manager
Igbal.mohammed@state.mn.us
651-201-2421

Arlette Abrahamson
Arlette.abrahamson@state.mn.us
218-449-4395 office

Aaron Anderson
Aaron.anderson@state.mn.us
651-201-2401 office

Bob Crowther
Robert.crowther@state.mn.us
651-201-2626 office

Babatope Adedayo
Babatope.adedayo@state.mn.us
651-201-2406 office

John Kilian
John.kilian@state.mn.us
952-440-8958 office

Sheila Scott
Sheila.scott@state.mn.us
651-201-2428 office

Mark Cooper
Mark.cooper@state.mn.us
651-201-2628 office

Tammy Gaglioti
Tammy.gaglioti@state.mn.us
651-201-2430 office

Pat Dotter
Patricia.dotter@state.mn.us
507-549-3193 office

Twauna Mullins
Twauna.mullins@state.mn.us
651-201-2408 office

Traci Birkholtz
Traci.birkholtz@state.mn.us
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